900340723 10/13/2015

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM358440

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WebEquity Solutions, Inc. LLC		12/09/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Moody's Analytics Solutions, LLC	
Street Address:	1010 N. 102nd Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 100	
City:	Omaha	
State/Country:	NEBRASKA	
Postal Code:	68114	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3783269	WEBEQUITY SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	3801645	WEBEQUITY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

4

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

412-471-8815

Email:

assignments@webblaw.com

Correspondent Name:

The Webb Law Firm

Address Line 1:

420 Ft. Duquesne Blvd., Suite 1200

Address Line 2:

One Gateway Center

Address Line 4:

Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15222

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7717-150257
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patricia A. Olosky, Registration #53,411
SIGNATURE:	/pao/
DATE SIGNED:	10/13/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=Name Change#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005646 FRAME: 0577 P \$65.00 3783269

source=Name Change#page2.tif
source=Name Change#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005646 FRAME: 0578

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "WEBEQUITY SOLUTIONS,

LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "WEBEQUITY SOLUTIONS, LLC" TO

"MOODY'S ANALYTICS SOLUTIONS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2014, AT 2:09 O'CLOCK P.M.

4259288 8100

141508458

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENT

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT CATION: 1944142

DATE: 12-10-14

TRADEMARK REEL: 005646 FRAME: 0579

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:15 PM 12/09/2014 FILED 02:09 PM 12/09/2014 SRV 141508458 - 4259288 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT
TO
CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION
OF
WEBEQUITY SOLUTIONS, LLC

Pursuant to the provisions of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "Delaware Act"). Section 18-202, the Certificate of Formation of WebEquity Solutions, LLC (originally formed on November 30, 2006 under the name "Rational Equity, LLC") (the "Company") as filed with the Secretary of the State of Delaware is hereby amended to reflect the following:

"ARTICLE 1.

The name of the limited liability company is Moody's Analytics Solutions, LLC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Formation as of December **9**, 2014.

Richard Steele
Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 005646 FRAME: 0580

RECORDED: 10/13/2015